## Minutes – Special Work Session of the Board of Education of the Metropolitan School District of North Posey County, Indiana

# May 17, 2023

A meeting of the Board of Education of the MSD of North Posey County, Poseyville, Indiana, was held in the Board office of MSD of North Posey County, on May 17, 2023. The following Board members were present:

- Dr. Michael Galvin, Superintendent
- Michelle Walden, Assistant Superintendent
- Gregory U. Schmitt, President
- Vincent F. Oakley, Vice President
- Amy J. Will, Secretary
- Larry Kahle, Member
- Lindsey Bowers, Member

In addition, the following building administrators were present:

- Sean Fisher, Principal North Posey High School
- Erin Koester, Principal South Terrace Elementary School
- Shannon MacMunn, Principal North Elementary School

### Work Session

The Board of Education convened for the regular meeting at 5:30 p.m. with President, Greg Schmitt, calling the meeting to order with the initiation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

Dr. Galvin opened the meeting for discussion of potential projects for the 2024 Bond. No action was taken by the Board.

### Next Board Meeting

The next Regular Board meeting will be Monday, June 12, 2023, in the Board office. Executive session, if needed, will begin at 5:30 p.m. with the regular meeting to begin at 6:30 p.m.

### Adjournment

The meeting was adjourned at 7:16 p.m.

Gregory U. Schmitt, President

Vincent F. Oakley, Vice President

Amy J. Will, Secretary

Larry A. Kahle, Member

Lindsey Bowers, Member

Board of Education MSD of North Posey County